

ABHISHEK INFRAVENTURES LIMITED

CIN: - L45204TG1984PLC111447

To,

Date:01.06.2024

BSE Limited P.J.Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited, Vibgyor Towers, 4th Floor, Plot No C 62, G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 098
--	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Publication of audited financial results (standalone & consolidated) for quarter and year ended 31.03.2024

Unit: Abhishek Infraventures Limited (Scrip Code: 539544, ABHIINFRA)

With reference to the Regulation 47(1)(b) read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed newspaper clippings published in Financial Express (English) and Nava Telangana (Telugu) on Saturday, the 01st June, 2024 in respect of audited financial results (standalone & consolidated) for quarter ended and year ended 31.03.2024.

This is for the information and records of the Exchange, please.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,
For Abhishek Infraventures Limited


Nagaraju Nookala
Whole Time Director
(DIN: 09083708)

Encl. as above

**Reg. Off: 8-148/A, Gowtham Nagar, Ferozeguda, Bowenpally,
Secunderabad, Hyderabad – 500011, Telangana IN
Email: abhiinfraventures@gmail.com. Cell: -7013808380.**

SWARNA SECURITIES LIMITED				
Regd. Office: 1st Floor, Swarnam Complex, Government, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh, India, 520002, CIN: L52502AP1999PLC001031 Website: www.swarnasecurities.com , Contact No: + 91 8860 255928 Email ID: swarnasecurities@rediffmail.com				
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31-03-2024 Audited	Year ended 31-03-2024 Audited	Year ended 31-03-2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	25.51	127.33	31.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	35.13	87.51	24.36
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	35.13	87.51	24.36
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	35.13	87.51	24.36
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	21.51	71.51	20.88
6	Equity Share Capital	300.00	300.00	300.00
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	29.96	-
8	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.72	2.38	0.70
9	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.72	2.38	0.70
10	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.72	2.38	0.70
11	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.72	2.38	0.70

Note: 1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on Tuesday 30th May 2024.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and company website at www.swarnasecurities.com

Place: Vijayawada
Date: 30-05-2024

KAKATIYA TEXTILES LIMITED				
CIN: L1910AP1999PLC104439 Regd. Off: Plot No. 94, Industrial Estate, Tatalu, West Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh-534218, India. Ph: 88191-22460/225665 E-mail: share@kakatiyatextiles.in , Web: www.kakatiyatextiles.in				
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)				
(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)				
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31-03-2024 Audited	Quarter ended 31-03-2023 Unaudited	Year ended 31-03-2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	21	19	79
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(45)	(42)	(167)
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(45)	(42)	(167)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(45)	(42)	(147)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6	0	6
6	Equity Share Capital	500	500	500
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1	Basic	(0.78)	(0.73)	(2.90)
2	Diluted	(0.78)	(0.73)	(2.90)

Note: 1. The above financial results reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29.05.2024. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on these results.

2. Figures have been prepared and re-audited wherever considered necessary in order to make them comparable with those of the current period.

3. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2024 and 31st March 2023 are the balance figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31st March 2024 and 31st March 2023 and the published unaudited year-to-date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial year.

4. Exceptional items for the quarter ended 31st March 2024 of Rs. 19.00 Lakhs is on account of profit on sale of idle machinery.

5. Exceptional items for the quarter ended 31st March 2024 of Rs. 20.00 Lakhs & 31st March 2023 of Rs. 71.00 Lakhs is on account of profit on sale of idle machinery.

6. The Company is primarily engaged in manufacturing of "Cotton" which is the only reportable segment as per Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".

For Kakatiya Textiles Limited
Sd/-
Vankar Ravindranath
Chairman & Director
Date: 29-05-2024

USG TECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED				
CIN: L72201G1999PLC032129 Registered office: H NO 51/16-A/10/4G, Vastika Bhawan, 8th Floor, APHIS Colony, Indira Nagar, Gachibowli, Hyderabad, Telangana 500 032 Corporate office: 10C, Under H4 Road, Gachibowli, Hyderabad, Telangana 500 032 Email: secren@usgtechsolutions.com , Web: www.usgtechsolutions.com				
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2024 (Rupees in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended 31-03-2024 Audited	3 Months Ended 31-03-2023 Audited	Year Ended 31-03-2023 Audited
1	Total income from Operations	0.19	0.07	0.12
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and Extraordinary items and tax	2.94	3.39	4.14
3	Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes, minority interest	2.94	3.39	4.14
4	Total comprehensive income for the period	2.94	3.39	4.14
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3941.42	3941.42	3941.42
6	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Earnings per equity share (for discontinued operations) -			
1	Basic	0.01	0.01	0.01
2	Diluted	0.01	0.01	0.01

Note: 1. The Company is primarily engaged in the business of Software Development IT, which is single segment as per Accounting Standard (AS) 17 issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.

2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on May 30, 2024. The Statutory Auditor of the Company has reviewed and approved the results for the year ended March 31st 2024.

3. USG Tech Solutions Limited Consolidated Financial Results for quarter ended 31st March, 2024 with RSI PVT LTD (Group wholly owned subsidiary, Noida) Properties Pvt Ltd & Zed Apartment LLP.

For USG Tech Solutions Limited
Sd/-
Suresh Gupta
Managing Director
Date: 30/05/2024
Place: New Delhi

indianexpress.com

Look at every side before taking a side.

Inform your opinion with insightful perspectives.

The Indian Express.

For the Indian Intelligent.

The Indian Express

JOURNALISM OF COURAGE

financialexp.eap.in

HYDERABAD

CITY ONLINE SERVICES LIMITED				
Address: 7th Floor, Aditya Trade Centre, Ameerpet, Hyderabad-500018, Telangana CIN: L72207G1999PLC021114				
Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 Audited	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	220.31	252.17	263.42
2	Total Revenue	220.31	252.17	263.42
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before exceptional items and tax	53.27	6.96	7.86
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	53.27	6.96	7.86
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	20.94	6.96	7.86
6	Total Comprehensive income for the period	22.83	6.96	7.86
7	Equity Share Capital	-	-	-
8	Reserve excluding Revaluation reserve	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share			
1	Basic	0.41	0.13	0.15
2	Diluted	0.41	0.13	0.15

Note: 1. The above financial results as reviewed by the audit committee have been approved by board of directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2024. Audit Report on these results for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial reporting filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE Ltd (<http://www.bseindia.com>) respectively and also on the company's website www.cityonline.in.

3. Previous period figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary.

By order of the Board
Sd/-
R. Raghav Rao
Chairman and Managing Director
Date: 30/05/2024
Place: Hyderabad

SILVERLINE INVESTMENT AND FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED				
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U64900TS2023PTC171308 Registered Office: F.No- 2600, Belmont Block Lodha Bella Vista Apts, IV-Phase, KPHB, Kakatipudi, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500072				
Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 (INR in millions except per share data)				
PARTICULARS	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1 Income				
Revenue from operation	57.10	-	57.10	-
Total Income	60.58	2.20	0.01	62.78
2 Expenses				
Total Expenses	499.01	298.72	0.03	797.85
3 Profit / (Loss) before tax for the period / year	(438.43)	(296.51)	(0.02)	(735.06)
4 Profit / (Loss) after tax for the period / year	(438.43)	(296.51)	(0.02)	(735.06)
5 Total comprehensive income for the period / year	(438.43)	(296.51)	(0.02)	(735.06)
6 Paid up equity share capital (Face value per share - Rs.10 each)	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50
7 Earnings per equity share (Face value per share - Rs.10 each)				
1) Basic	(8,768.62)	(5,930.25)	(0.50)	(14,701.27)
2) Diluted	(8,768.62)	(5,930.25)	(0.50)	(14,701.27)

Note: 1. The above financial results as reviewed by the audit committee have been approved by board of directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2024. Audit Report on these results for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial reporting filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE Ltd (<http://www.bseindia.com>) respectively and also on the company's website www.silverlineinvestments.com.

3. Previous period figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary.

By order of the Board
Sd/-
R. Raghav Rao
Chairman and Managing Director
Date: 30/05/2024
Place: Hyderabad

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Silverline Investment and Finance Private Limited
Sd/-
P. Ramadoss
Managing Director
Date: 30/05/2024
Place: Hyderabad

Important: While care is taken to ensure the accuracy of the information, the company does not accept any liability for any loss or damage incurred as a result of the information provided in this document. The company disclaims any responsibility for the accuracy or completeness of the information provided in this document.

6. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 31st May 2024 and have undergone Audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of SAAKETA INVESTMENT SERVICES LIMITED
Sd/-
T. Naveena Chandra
Managing Director
Date: 31.05.2024
Place: Hyderabad

SAAKETA INVESTMENT SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: U64900TS2023PTC171308

Registered Office: F.No- 2600, Belmont Block Lodha Bella Vista Apts, IV-Phase, KPHB, Kakatipudi, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500072

E-mail: share@saaketainvestments.com, Web: www.saketa.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

Sr. No. PARTICULARS

Quarter ended 31-03-2024 Audited

Quarter ended 31-03-2023 Audited

Year ended 31-03-2023 Audited

1. Total Income from Operations

175.82 127.42 501 383.92

2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)

-16.7 31.42 13.49 21.65

3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)

-16.7 31.42 13.49 21.65

4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)

-11.47 25.20 11.04 16.85

5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))

-11.47 25.20 11.04 16.85

6. Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/-each)

300.29 300.29 300.29 300.29

7. Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/-each)

na 1.28 0.37 0.56

Basic & Diluted

na 1.28 0.37 0.56

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of SAAKETA INVESTMENT SERVICES LIMITED
Sd/-
T. Naveena Chandra
Managing Director
Date: 31.05.2024
Place: Hyderabad

SAAKETA INVESTMENT SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: U64900TS2023PTC171308

Registered Office: F.No- 2600, Belmont Block Lodha Bella Vista Apts, IV-Phase, KPHB, Kakatipudi, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500072

E-mail: share@saaketainvestments.com, Web: www.saketa.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

Sr. No. PARTICULARS

Quarter ended 31-03-2024 Audited

Quarter ended 31-03-2023 Audited

Year ended 31-03-2023 Audited

1. Total Income from Operations

-5.01 -7.14 32.87 -25.20 1.09

2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)

-5.01 -7.14 32.87 -25.20 1.09

3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)

-5.01 -7.14 32.87 -25.20 1.09

4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)

-5.01 -7.14 32.87 -25.20 1.09

5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))

-5.01 -7.14 32.87 -25.20 1.09

6. Equity Share Capital

504.90 504.90 504.90 504.90 504.90

7. Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/-each)

-0.10 -0.14 0.65 -0.50 0.02

Basic & Diluted

-0.10 -0.14 0.65 -0.50 0.02

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of ABHISHEK INFRAVENTURES LIMITED
Sd/-
NAGARAJU NOOKALA
Whole time Director
Date: 30/05/2024
Place: Hyderabad

ABHISHEK INFRAVENTURES LIMITED

CIN: L45204TG1984PLC111447

Reg. Off: 8-148/A, Gowtham Nagar, Ferozabad, Bownpally, Secunderabad, Hyderabad - 500011, Telangana INEML: abhishekinfra@gmail.com.

Extract of audited financial results of the Company and its subsidiary for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards.

(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

Sr. No. PARTICULARS

Quarter ended 31-03-2024 Audited

Quarter ended 31-03-2023 Audited

Year ended 31-03-2023 Audited

1. Total Income from Operations

-5.01 -7.14 32.87 -25.20 1.09

2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)

-5.01 -7.14 32.87 -25.20 1.09

3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)

-5.01 -7.14 32.87 -25.20 1.09

4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)

-5.01 -7.14 32.87 -25.20 1.09

5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))

-5.01 -7.14 32.87 -25.20 1.09

6. Equity Share Capital

50

